Specifications
External 240V Tower Battery Pack for use with
Select UPS Systems (BP240V787C-1PH)
MODEL NUMBER: BP240V787C-1PH
Description
The BP240V787C-1PH External Battery Pack with built-in 7A charger offers extended battery runtime
when used in conjunction with compatible UPS systems. Includes heavy-gauge cabling to connect to host
UPS. Multiple BP240V787C-1PH batteries can be daisy-chained for longer runtime configurations with
appropriate contractor-supplied battery pack interconnection cabling (see manual). Internal battery
charger is powered via hardwire connection to 120V 30A electrical service.
COMPATIBLE UPS SYSTEMS: SU6000RT3U, SU6000RT3UHV, SU8000RT3U, SU8000RT3U1TF,
SU10KRT3U, SU10KRT3UHV, SU10000RT3U, SU10000RT3U2TF and other UPS systems specifying
the use of this battery pack
Features
Offers extended-run UPS operation when used in conjunction with compatible UPS systems●
10 year design life●
Multiple battery packs can be daisy-chained through each other to the UPS for even longer extended
run operation
●
Cabling to connect one BP240V787C-1PH is included - cabling for additional battery packs is contractor
supplied
●
Includes built-in 7A charger powered via hardwire 120VAC 30A input connection●
Highlights
Extends runtime of compatible
UPS Systems using 240VDC
configuration
●
Includes built-in 7A charger●
Includes UPS connection
cabling
●
10 year design life●
Compliant with the Federal
Trade Agreements Act (TAA) for
GSA Schedule purchases
●
OVERVIEW
UPC Code 037332203663
INPUT
Input Phase Single-Phase
BATTERY
1 / 2
Expandable Runtime Yes
Expandable Runtime Description Multiple battery packs can be daisy-chained to the UPS for extended runtime. Configuration specific cabling for
multi-battery pack configurations is contractor provided.
DC System Voltage (VDC) 240
UPS Connection Included cabling enables connection between unique UPS connector and hardwire DC terminals in battery pack.
Cabling to connect multiple external battery packs is contractor provided.
PHYSICAL
Material of Construction Steel
External Battery Pack Form Factor Tower
Installation Form Factors Supported
with Included Accessories Tower
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.) 0.00 x 0.00 x 0.00
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm) 0.00 x 0.00 x 0.00
Shipping Weight (lbs.) 1860.00
Shipping Weight (kg) 843.68
Unit Dimensions (hwd / in.) 60.000 x 32.000 x 30.000
Unit Dimensions (hwd / cm) 152.4 x 82.3 x 73.2
Unit Weight (lbs.) 1850
Unit Weight (kg) 839.15
STANDARDS & COMPLIANCE
Product Compliance RoHS; CE (Europe); Trade Agreements Act (TAA)
WARRANTY & SUPPORT
Product Warranty Period
(Worldwide) 1-year limited warranty
1000 Eaton Boulevard
Cleveland, OH 44122
United States
© 2026 Eaton. All Rights Reserved.
Eaton is a registered trademark. All other trademarks
are the property of their respective owners.
2 / 2